
CATEGORY TITLE

Area I Presidential

Area II Division Highlighted Sessions

Area III Perspectives on Crime Olena Antonaccio University of Miami oantonaccio@miami.edu

1 Biological, Bio-social, and Psychological Perspectives  Michael Rocque Bates College mrocque@bates.edu

2 Developmental and Life Course Perspectives Arjan Blokland NCRS a.a.j.blokland@law.leidenuniv.nl

3 Strain, Learning, and Control Theories Cesar Rebellon University of New Hampshire Cesar.Rebellon@unh.edu

4 Labeling and Interactionist Theories Stacy De Coster NC State smcoster@ncsu.edu

5 Routine Activities and Situational Perspectives Tim Hart University of Tampa thart@ut.edu

6

Deterrence, Rational Choice and 

Offender Decision-Making Kyle Thomas UC, Boulder thomaskj@umsl.edu

7 Structure, Culture, and Anomie Joanne Kaufman University at Albany jkaufman@albany.edu

8 Social Disorganization and Community Dynamics Dave Kirk Oxford david.kirk@sociology.ox.ac.uk

9 Critical Race/Ethnicity Robert Duran Texas A&M University rjduran@tamu.edu

10 Feminist Perspectives Stacey Nofziger University of Akron sn18@uakron.edu

11 Theories of Conflict, Oppression, and Inequality Michael Long Oklahoma State michael.long@okstate.edu

Area IV Types of Offending Kristy Holtfreter ASU Kristy.Holtfreter@asu.edu 

12 Violent Crime Sarah Becker LSU sbecker@lsu.edu

13 Property and Public Order Crime Jinney Smith University of Maryland jinneys@umd.edu

14 Drugs Jessica Craig U of North Texas Jessica.Craig@unt.edu

15 Family and Intimate Partner Violence Rachael Powers USF powersr@usf.edu

16 Rape and Sexual Assault Pamela Wilcox Cincinnati pamelawilcox@psu.edu

17 Sex Work Susan Dewey University of Wyoming sdewey3@uwyo.edu

18 Human Trafficking Amber Horning Ruf UMass Lowell Amber_Ruf@uml.edu

19 White Collar and Corporate Crime Jay Kennedy MSU jpk@msu.edu 

20 Organized Crime Sharon Melzer GMU smelzer@gmu.edu

21 Identity Theft and Cyber Crime David Maimon Georgia State dmaimon@gsu.edu

22 State Crime, Political Crime, and Terrorism Jennifer Varriale Carson University of Central MO jcarson@ucmo.edu

23 Hate Crime Brendan Lantz FSU blantz@fsu.edu

Area V Correlates of Crime Lisa Broidy UNM lbroidy@unm.edu

24 Gangs and Co-offenders Dena Carson IUPUI carsond@iupui.edu

25 Substance Use and Abuse Eric Wish UMD ewish@umd.edu

26 Weapons David Hureau Albany dhureau@albany.edu

27 Trauma and Mental Health Matt Vogel UMSL vogelma@umsl.edu

28 Race and Ethnicity Joseph Richardson UMD AA Studies jrichar5@umd.edu

29 Immigration/Migration Stephanie DiPietro UMSL dipietros@umsl.edu

30 Neighborhoods and Communities Adam Boessen UMSL boessena@umsl.edu

31 Macro-Structural Ashley Arnio Texas State San Marcos aarnio@txstate.edu

32 Sex, Gender, and Sexuality Lisa Pasko Unversity of Denver Lisa.Pasko@du.edu

33 Poverty and Social Class Waverly Duck University of Pittsburgh wod1@pitt.edu

34 Bullying, Harassment, and Abuse Nadine Connell Griffith Nadine.Connell@utdallas.edu

35 Families and Peers Jean McGloin UMD jmcgloin@umd.edu

36 School Experiences Cresean Hughes University of Delaware cresean@udel.edu

Area VI Victimization Min Xie UMD mxie@umd.edu
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37 Causes and Correlates of Victimization Maribeth Rezey University of Loyola, Chicago mrezey@luc.edu

38 Policy and Prevention of Victimization Callie Rennison University of Colorado, Denver Callie.Rennison@ucdenver.edu

39 Consequences of Victimization Jill Turanovic FSU jturanovic@fsu.edu

Area VII The Criminal Justice System Robin Engel Cincinnati engelrs@ucmail.uc.edu

40 Police Organization and Training Brian Schaefer Indiana State University brian.schaefer@indstate.edu

41 Police Legitimacy and Community Relations Scott Wolfe MSU wolfesc1@msu.edu

42 Police Misconduct Mike White ASU mdwhite1@asu.edu

43 Police Strategies, Interventions, and Evaluations Chris Koper George Mason ckoper2@gmu.edu

44 Prosecutorial Discretion and Plea Bargaining Brian Johnson UMD bjohnso2@umd.edu

45 Courts & Sentencing Shi Yan ASU shiyan@asu.edu

46 Capital Punishment Scott Phillips U of Denver Scott.Phillips@du.edu

47 Jails & Prisons Brianna Remster Villanova brianna.remster@villanova.edu

48 Community Corrections Jill Viglione University of Central Florida jill.viglione@ucf.edu

49 Prisoner Reentry Shelley Johnson Listwan UNC Charlotte slistwan@uncc.edu

50 The Juvenile Justice System Tom Loughran PSU tal47@psu.edu

51 Challenging Criminal Justice Policies Devon Johnson George Mason djohns22@gmu.edu

52 Collateral Consequences of Incarceration Sara Wakefield Rutgers sara.wakefield@rutgers.edu

53 Prisoner Experiences with the Justice System Paula Smith Cincinnati smithp8@ucmail.uc.edu

54 Law Making and Legal Change Marisa Omori University of Miami momori@miami.edu

55 Guns and Gun Laws April Zeoli MSU zeoli@msu.edu

56 Inequality and Justice Joshua Cochran Cincinnati cochraju@ucmail.uc.edu

57 Immigration and Justice Issues Ramiro Martinez, Jr. Northeastern R.Martinez@northeastern.edu

Area VIII Non-Criminal Justice Responses to Crime & Delinquency Brandon Welsh Northeastern b.welsh@northeastern.edu

58 Regulatory/Civil Legal Responses Melissa Rorie UNLV melissa.rorie@unlv.edu

59 Institutional Responses Kelly Welch Villanova kelly.welch@villanova.edu

60 Community Responses Roger Jarjoura AIR rjarjoura@air.org

Area IX Perceptions of Crime & Justice Lauren Porter UMD lporter1@umd.edu

61 Media & Social Construction of Crime Gregg Barak Eastern Michigan University gbarak@emich.edu

62 Attitudes about the  CJS &  Punishment Jeffrey Butts CUNY jbutts@jjay.cuny.edu

63 Activism and Social Movements Val Jenness UCI jenness@uci.edu

64 Fear of Crime and Perceived Risk Mark Berg Iowa mark-berg@uiowa.edu

Area X Comparative & Historical Perspectives:  Tusty ten-Bensel University of Arkansas Little Rock ixzohra@ualr.edu.

65 Cross-National Comparison of Crime & Justice Ting Wang Lowan UNC Greensboro tinglowan@gmail.com

66 Historical Comparisons of Crime & Justice Angela Zhou St Johns zhuoy@stjohns.edu

67 Globalization, Crime, and Justice Rob White Tasmania R.D.White@utas.edu.au

68 Human Rights Hollie Nyseth Brehm The Ohio State University brehm.84@osu.edu

Area XI Critical Criminology Martin Schwartz George Washington schwartm@gwu.edu

69 Green Criminology Kimberly Barrett Eastern Michigan State University kbarret7@emich.edu

70 Queer Criminology Dana Peterson Albany dpeterson@albany.edu 

71 Convict Criminology Daniel Kavish Southwestern Oklahoma State Univ Daniel.kavish@swosu.edu

72 Cultural Criminology Avi Brisman Eastern Kentucky avi.brisman@eku.edu

Area XII Methodology Chris Melde MSU melde@msu.edu

73 Advances in Quantitative Methods Gary Sweeten ASU Gary.Sweeten@asu.edu

74 Advances in Qualitative Methods Wilson Palacios Umass Lowell Wilson_Palacios@uml.edu

75 Advances in Evaluation Research Charlotte Gill George Mason cgill9@gmu.edu

76 Advances in Experimental Methods Graham Ousey William & Mary gcouse@wm.edu
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77 Advances in Teaching Methods Danielle Rudes George Mason drudes@gmu.edu

Area XIII Roundtable Sessions Jennifer Wareham Wayne State jwareham@wayne.edu

Area XIV Poster Sessions Susan Case ASC@asc41.com

Area XV Author Meets Critics Mona Lynch UCI lynchm@uci.edu

Area XVI Methods Workshop Andy Hochstetler Iowa State hochstet@iastate.edu

Quantitative Methods Aaron Chalfin Univ. of Pennsylvania achalfin@sas.upenn.edu

Qualitative Methods Heith Copes U Alabama Birmingham jhcopes@uab.edu

Area XVII Professional Development/Students Meets Scholars Trina Hope Oklahoma  thope@ou.edu

Area XVIII Diversity and Inclusion Vanessa Panfil Old Dominion vpanfil@odu.edu

Area XIX Lightning Talk Sessions Lynn Addington American Adding@american.edu

Area XX Peterson Workshop Ruth Peterson Ohio State peterson.5@osu.edu

Area XXI Ethics Panels William Terrill ASU William.Terrill@asu.edu

Area XXII Policy Panels James Lynch UMD jlynch14@umd.edu

mailto:drudes@gmu.edu
mailto:jwareham@wayne.edu
mailto:ASC@asc41.com
mailto:epbaumer@psu.edu
mailto:esevigny@gsu.edu
mailto:njones@berkeley.edu
mailto:Adding@american.edu
mailto:jlynch14@umd.edu





































































































































